
JUNE 21 - 23
Livingston Conservation & Sportsman 

Association | Brighton
Leigh Damaske | kareen4864@gmail.com

Lisa Marzewski | lisa.marzewski@gamil.com

JUNE 26 - 28
Mercure Memorial Park | Rockwood

Dave Tamsen | dtamsen@aol.com

JUNE 28 - 30
Spindler Park | Eastpointe

Bonnie Ponder | ponderb27206@gmail.com

Laura Sawgle | lsawgle@gmail.com

JULY 10 - 13
Grand Woods Park | Lansing

Josh and Mary Hankins | jmbhankins@gmail.com

JULY 15 - 16 
(weekend)

Grand Woods Park | Lansing

Larry Fewins-Bliss | Larry.fewins-bliss@scouting.org

REGISTER TODAY!
https://scoutingevent.com/272-MCCDC23

Register 10 youth or ½ of your Pack 

(whichever is less), you will get a $10 

rebate for each cub in that registration!

www.michiganscouting.org/cubcamp

JULY 18 - 20
Camp Agawam| Orion Township

Chris Landrum | ChrisL.bsa@outlook.com

Kelly Cox | coxkal9@gmail.com

AUGUST 1 - 3
Multi Lakes Gun Club | Commerce

Becky Wilson | Brwilson512@gmail.com

Leigh Damaske | kareen4864@gmail.com

AUGUST 3 - 5
VerHage Farms | Kalamazoo

Laura Lyster | Laura.lyster@gmail.com

AUGUST 2 - 4
Rycenga Park | Spring Lake

George Kotkowicz | gk2137@gmail.com

ADULT ATTENDANCE 
All Packs attending must have a 2:8 ratio of youth to adults. Adults 

are needed to chaperone their group of Scouts and sometimes 

might be asked to help in program areas. There is no fee for adults 

however all adults must pre-register. Adults have the option to 

purchase extra t-shirts ($10) and patches ($3) upon registration. 

New Tiger Cubs (youth that have just completed kindergarten) are 

required to have a parent or guardian in attendance, a 1 adult to 1 

camper ratio.

Help is always needed! If adults or older Scouts would like to 

volunteer to help staff this camp please contact the Camp Director 

listed for that camp on the registration page or individual camp’s 

flyer.

PLEASE BRING: 
•	 Health Forms Part A&B (filled in and already completed) 

These are required for All adults and All youth attending camp

•	 YPT Certification for All Adults attending Day Camp

•	 CBC forms for All Adults attending Day Camp.

•	 Two adult for every 8 cubs.


